THE DATASHEET OF
MT9160BS1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright 1999-2005, Zarlink Semiconductor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Features

and high reliability.
May 2005
Ordering Information
MT9160BE 24 Pin PDIP Tubes
MT9160BS 20 Pin SOIC Tubes
MT9160BN 20 Pin SSOP Tubes
MT9160BSR 20 Pin SOIC Tape & Reel
MT9160BN1 20 Pin SSOP* Tubes
MT9160BSR1 20 Pin SOIC* Tape & Reel
MT9160BS1 20 Pin SOIC* Tubes
*Pb Free Matte Tin
-40°C to +85°C
MT9160B/61B
 5 Volt Multi-Featured Codec (MFC)
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
M -
M +
HSPKR +
HSPKR -
FILTER/CODEC GAIN
ENCODER
DECODER
7dB
-7dB Transducer
Interface
Flexible
Digital
Interface
Timing
ST-BUS
C & D
Channels
Serial Microport A/µ/IRQ
VSSD
VDD
VSSA
VBias
VRef
Din
Dout
STB/F0i
CLOCKin
PWRST IC CS DATA1 DATA2 SCLK
STBd/FOod
(MT9161B only)
MT9160B/61B Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description